

**Conference Amendments for H.R. 2272
by Mr. Domenici (for himself, Mr.
Bingaman, and Mr. Alexander)**

1 In section 5012(a)(3), strike “subsection (l)(1)” and
2 insert “subsection (m)(1)”.

3 In section 5012(d), strike paragraph (1) and insert
4 the following:

5 (1) APPOINTMENT.—There shall be in the De-
6 partment of Energy a Director of ARPA-E, who
7 shall be appointed by the President, by and with the
8 advice and consent of the Senate.

9 In section 5012(f)(1)(B)(iv), strike “subsection (i)”
10 and insert “subsection (j)”.

11 In section 5012, redesignate subsections (g) through
12 (l) as subsections (h) through (m), respectively, and insert
13 after subsection (f) the following:

14 (g) REPORTS AND ROADMAPS.—

15 (1) ANNUAL REPORT.—As part of the annual
16 budget request submitted for each fiscal year, the
17 Director shall provide to the relevant authorizing
18 and appropriations committees of Congress a report

1 describing projects supported by ARPA-E during the
2 previous fiscal year.

3 (2) STRATEGIC VISION ROADMAP.—Not later
4 than October 1, 2008, and October 1, 2011, the Di-
5 rector shall provide to the relevant authorizing and
6 appropriations committees of Congress a roadmap
7 describing the strategic vision that ARPA-E will use
8 to guide the choices of ARPA-E for future tech-
9 nology investments over the following 3 fiscal years.

10 In subsection (h)(1) of section 5012 (as so redesi-
11 gnated), strike “existing”.

12 In subsection (j)(2) of section 5012 (as so redesi-
13 gnated), strike subparagraphs (A) through (C) and insert
14 the following:

15 (A) the President’s Committee of Advisors
16 on Science and Technology; and

17 (B) any professional or scientific organiza-
18 tion with expertise in specific processes or tech-
19 nologies under development by ARPA-E.

20 In subsection (k)(1) of section 5012 (as so redesi-
21 gnated), strike “President’s Committee of Advisors on
22 Science and Technology shall initiate” and insert “Sec-
23 retary shall offer to enter into a contract with the National

1 Academy of Sciences under which the National Academy
2 shall conduct”.

3 In subsection (k)(2)(A) of section 5012 (as so reded-
4 igned), strike “Committee” and insert “National Acad-
5 emy of Sciences”.

Conference Amendments for H.R. 2272 by Mr. Baird

1 In section 7018(a), insert “safety and security,” after
2 “competitiveness,”.

3 In section 7018(a), as amended, insert “social
4 sciences,” after “engineering,”.

5 In section 7018(b), insert “social sciences,” after
6 “engineering,”.

7 In section 7018(b), as amended, strike “competitive-
8 ness or innovation” and insert “competitiveness, innova-
9 tion, or safety and security”.